
Algerian Athletics Algiers Athletics League

 5 th ELITE & and YOUTHS TALENTS SATO 5 July, Algiers 

Algiers 24 19 &20  April 2024

Men's U18 & U20 10000m Walk
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 44 47.13.7 MOUAS YOUNES 25/02/2007 MU18 JSK 09

2 289 48.09.1 HOCINE AKRAM 21/11/2006 MU20 JSK 09

NC 1528 DNF

Men's U18 110m Hurdles (0.91m)
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 568 14.90 3.2 ETTAHRI

MOHAMED 

ABDERRAHMANE 13/06/2007 MU18 OAB 16

2 721 15.21 3.2 SIZIANI MOURAD 21/03/2008 MU18 CRC 16

3 524 15.32 3.2 BENYEGZER MOHAMED 25/07/2008 MU18 MBO 09

4 770 15.49 3.2 BELKAS ABDELMALEK 11/05/2007 MU18 MCA 16

5 579 15.64 3.2 ZATAL MOHAMED 05/09/2007 MU18 RCA 09

NC 744 ADV 3.2 TITRAOUI ACHRAF MOHAMED AMINE 22/03/2008 MU18 JMHD 16

Men's U20 110m Hurdles (0.99m)
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 457 13.93 0.7 GASMI ZEHR EDDINE 29/01/2007 MU18 CRC 16

2 726 14.11 0.7 TOUATI WALID 19/12/2006 MU20 AMCB 06

3 318 14.78 0.7 BOURMAKI ABDENNOUR 06/08/2006 MU20 HOM 13

4 173 15.85 0.7 BENAISSA ZAKARIA 08/01/2006 MU20 JMHD 16

Men's 110m Hurdles (1.06m)
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 398 16.14 0.9 DIAKITE ZAKARIA FAKOUROU KABA 19/08/1994 M ASSN 16

Men's & U20 & U18 100m
Séries W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 347 10.47 5.4 BENYACHE ADEM ABDELKADER 13/10/2005 MU20 ESBA 16 s3

2 467 10.63 5.4 BENCHAHDA HECHMI 05/10/1994 M CRPESM 16 s3

3 61 10.74 5.4 MIHOUB SABER 29/04/2003 M ESBA 16 s3

4 166 10.76 5.4 MAHDI BOUALEM 22/07/1997 M ESBA 16 s3

5 879 10.84 5.4 REFFAS MOHAMMED EL MEHDI 03/02/2003 M CSAFO 31 s3

6 297 10.84 5.4 AYACH AYOUB ABDENAIM 13/06/1999 M MCA 16 s3

7 365 10.85 1.9 BELKHIR MANIL 18/05/2005 MU20 MCA 16 s2

8 306 10.86 5.4 OUHIB ABDELLAH 05/08/2003 M NRD 16 s3

9 327 10.92 1.9 HAFIDI HAMZA 10/04/2006 MU20 AMCB 06 s2

10 567 11.00 3.7 BENABBAS MANIL 15/08/2007 MU18 OAB 16 s1

11 847 11.10 1.9 FERDJANI CHOUAIB 25/09/2006 MU20 ACE 36 s2

12 850 11.34 3.7 RAS ELAIN ANES 03/11/2008 MU18 ACE 36 s1

13 794 11.41 3.7 DJELLOUT ABDERRAHMANE 09/07/2008 MU18 OCA 16 s1

14 1525 11.49 3.7 GUEZEI MAROUN 05/08/2007 MU18 CSTHKhelifa 39 s1

15 823 11.68 1.9 FEKIR BILAL 13/08/2006 MU20 CAAT 22 s2

NC 753 ADV 3.7 HANFER ADEM 30/01/2007 MU18 JSMBA 16 s1



Men's 800m
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 469 1:51.71 FETITI TAKIYEDDINE 06/12/1997 M CRPESM 16

2 765 1:53.11 BOUHAIN BOUBAKAR 22/02/2005 MU20 MCA 16

3 1236 1:53.91 OUCHANE OUSSAMA 25/05/2006 MU20 OMS 19

5 221 1:54.53 OUANOUGHI ODAI 05/12/2005 MU20 CABBA 34

6 852 1:54.87 ARBAOUI AHMED YASSINE 19/06/2005 MU20 CAOT 38

8 219 1:55.88 BENTALEB ANES 21/07/2005 MU20 CABBA 34

9 1534 1:56.27 EDWEEDAR MOHAMED 00/01/1900 M PALESTINE 0

11 780 1:58.86 DAAS MOUHAMED YASSER 25/01/2007 MU18 NRD 16

12 148 1:58.87 BELKHERROUBI DIF ELLAH 03/05/2005 MU20 CNN 16

NC 768 DNF HOUSINE KHALED 26/06/2006 MU20 MCA 16

NC 471 DNF HAMOUNI ABDERRAHMANE 16/08/1994 M CRPESM 16

NC 21 ADV SAADANI ABDESSAMED 03/04/1999 M CRPESM 16

NC 313 ADV AGGOUN ISSAM 05/03/2003 M SSM 16

NC 9 ADV BELKHIR BRAHIM 13/06/1994 M JSMBA 16

NC 176 ADV BESKRI MOHAMMED 12/02/2003 M JSMBA 16

Men's 5000m
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 1277 14:20.75 SOUKKOU FADI 30/05/2006 MU20 CAD 18

2 231 14:27.76 CHAFA ABDELHAFIDH 30/06/2006 MU20 CAF 42

3 1016 15:01.27 ALEIT RIDHA 19/08/2005 MU20 TSK 51

4 1278 15:08.75 SOUKKOU MOUKIM 19/05/2005 MU20 CAD 18

5 69 15:19.91 OUZNANI YOUCEF 26/06/2006 MU20 JSMBA 16

NC 220 DNF GASMI BILLEL 16/08/2005 MU20 CABBA 34

Men's U18 & U20 Steeple 3000m
Final 14h00

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 15 8:37.19 MERBOUHI MOHAMMED 02/07/1991 M HOM 13

2 692 8:52.46 KHERFOUCHE YASSINE 07/03/1992 M CNN 16

3 22 8:53.06 DJAYAHIA ANES 10/01/2005 MU20 CROM 02

4 992 8:56.76 BEN SAAD ABDELALI 09/04/2005 MU20 OK 05

5 1538 9:02.82 MEDJERI RAYENE 00/01/1900 MU20 TUNISIA 0

6 862 9:10.72 MAAMAR KOUADRI ABDERROUF 14/11/2005 MU20 JSBA 44

7 68 9:17.49 HAMZAOUI FAIZ 26/03/2005 MU20 JSMBA 16

8 1521 9:20.65 STOUTI MUSTAPHA 17/04/2005 MU20 TRB 35

9 317 9:31.59 BENMEGRI NABIL 01/09/2005 MU20 HOM 13

10 1276 9:51.82 SOUKKOU CHIHAB EDDINE 16/09/2006 MU20 CAD 18



Men's 200m
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 347 21.51 -0.9 BENYACHE ADEM ABDELKADER 13/10/2005 MU20 ESBA 16 s2

2 453 21.87 -0.9 REHAB AHMED RACHED 30/05/2005 MU20 USB 7 s2

3 306 22.26 -0.9 OUHIB ABDELLAH 05/08/2003 M NRD 16 s2

4 567 22.30 0.2 BENABBAS MANIL 15/08/2007 MU18 OAB 16 s1

5 497 22.39 0.2 HAMDI MOHAMED  AKRAM 31/05/2007 MU18 JMHD 16 s1

6 847 22.54 0.2 FERDJANI CHOUAIB 25/09/2006 MU20 ACE 36 s1

7 131 22.70 -0.9 AOMRI YACINE 15/10/2001 M CAMA 16 s2

8 546 22.71 0.2 BARKAT

FAYCAL DJAOUAD 

ELDINE 01/04/2007 MU18 MSJB 08 s1

9 61 22.71 -0.9 MIHOUB SABER 29/04/2003 M ESBA 16 s2

10 850 22.86 0.2 RAS ELAIN ANES 03/11/2008 MU18 ACE 36 s1

11 271 23.10 -0.9 ZAOUI ISLAM 08/03/2000 M CRC 16 s2

12 1525 23.22 0.2 GUEZEI MAROUN 05/08/2007 MU18 CSTHKhelifa 39 s1

13 1266 23.35 0.2 SEGHIR SOUHAIB 21/06/2007 MU18 RCL 43 s1

MU18 2000m Steeple
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 1275 6:17.41 SOUKKOU MOHAMMED LAMINE 06/01/2007 MU18 CAD 18

2 1173 6:32.75 KERROUM DJAMEL 28/08/2008 MU18 CSA OAG 15

3 981 6:37.04 BEN ABILA OUKBA 15/03/2008 MU18 JSBA 44

4 426 6:39.40 TAS MOHAMED AMINE 14/06/2008 MU18 CNN 16

5 36 6:41.60 LARAOUI MOHAMED ALA EDDINE 01/05/2007 MU18 OK 05

6 643 6:44.54 BOUKADOUM LOUAI 19/09/2007 MU18 CSA MA AIN MLILA 04

7 1078 6:53.39 BESKRI DHIYA ELHEQ 03/11/2008 MU18 JSMBA 16

8 1247 6:56.74 RIHANI NADJIB 08/10/2007 MU18 CSA MA AIN MLILA 04

9 496 7:13.86 MEBREK ISHAK 01/11/2008 MU18 IRB 09

10 1523 7:16.70 TRELLI MOHAMMED BACHIR 01/09/2008 MU18 CSDRobah 39

U20 Men's 400m Hurdles
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 219 55.41 BENTALEB ANES 21/07/2005 MU20 CABBA 34 s3

2 600 56.16 BENMAMI MOHAMED EL MAHDI 14/09/2005 MU20 CRC 16 s3

3 281 57.65 KESSOURI AHMED RAYAN 15/08/2005 MU20 ESBA 16 s3

4 275 58.83 ZOUAGUI SAMY 12/01/2006 MU20 CRC 16 s3

NC 183 DNF SADEK ABDEREHMAN YANIS 01/05/2006 MU20 MCA 16 s3

U18 Men's 400m Hurdles
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 771 56.28 HAMIDA IMADEDDINE 28/05/2007 MU18 MCA 16 s1

2 1439 57.29 BOUTEBAKH ADEM CHAKIB 22/01/2008 MU18 OCA 25 s1

3 825 57.93 BELAROUSSA MEROUANE ALI 02/12/2007 MU18 CAAT 22 s1

4 758 59.07 KHALFAOUI ABDELBASSET 05/02/2008 MU18 JSMBA 16 s1

5 647 59.95 BOUALOUANA ABDELHADI 30/10/2007 MU18 CSB 09 s1

6 569 60.61 KHELOUL AYMEN 02/01/2007 MU18 OAB 16 s2

7 753 62.03 HANFER ADEM 30/01/2007 MU18 JSMBA 16 s2

8 738 63.35 KESSOURI ADEM RACIM 29/03/2007 MU18 ESBA 16 s2

9 1524 65.74 WADA BELKACEM RAYED 09/02/2008 MU18 CSDRobah 39 s2



Men's 3000m
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 1277 8.20.45 SOUKKOU FADI 30/05/2006 MU20 CAD 18

2 1521 8.30.63 STOUTI MUSTAPHA 17/04/2005 MU20 TRB 35

3 1522 8.31.22 TOUAHRIA ZAKRIA 21/07/2008 MU18 CSDRobah 39

4 958 8.40.56 BACHA RAYANE 20/08/2005 MU20 CAOT 38

5 1527 8.42.12 TEKFI MOHAMED 10/05/2007 MU18 NMAbadia 44

6 1276 8.45.89 SOUKKOU CHIHAB EDDINE 16/09/2006 MU20 CAD 18

7 1526 8.58.13 MOUSSAOUI AYMENE 04/02/2007 MU18 NMA 44

8 1504 9.24.31 MAHDI MOHAMED 14/04/2007 MU18 HOM 13

9 1275 9.30.16 SOUKKOU MOHAMMED LAMINE 06/01/2007 MU18 CAD 18

Men's 400m
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 470 46.66 HAMMOUNI ANAS ES SADDIK 13/11/1995 M CRPESM 16 s1

2 767 46.68 BENDJEMAA ABDENNOUR 22/05/1998 M MCA 16 s1

3 345 47.56 ATHMANI SKANDER DJAMIL 21/06/1992 M ESBA 16 s1

4 3 47.73 HAMADA FOUAD 23/09/1996 M CRPESM 16 s1

5 821 47.93 MORSLI

YOUCEF CHERIF 

ABDERRAHMENE 23/09/2006 MU20 AFAK SBA 22 s1

6 453 48.30 REHAB AHMED RACHED 30/05/2005 MU20 USB 7 s2

7 466 48.49 BENARBIA MERWAN 10/04/2002 M CRPESM 16 s1

8 645 48.78 BENNEBRI ABDERRAHMA, 11/12/1996 M CHSAB 08 s2

9 318 48.90 BOURMAKI ABDENNOUR 06/08/2006 MU20 HOM 13 s2

10 348 49.07 BOUHADDAD ZIAD 25/02/2005 MU20 ESBA 16 s1

11 823 50.03 FEKIR BILAL 13/08/2006 MU20 CAAT 22 s3

12 765 50.09 BOUHAIN BOUBAKAR 22/02/2005 MU20 MCA 16 s2

13 847 50.29 FERDJANI CHOUAIB 25/09/2006 MU20 ACE 36 s2

14 298 50.35 KADDOURI ABDELAZIZ 19/06/1999 M MCA 16 s2

15 769 51.07 BRAHIMI TAKIELDINE HICHEM 28/12/2006 MU20 MCA 16 s3

16 1544 51.21 IDABIR IBRAHIM 00/01/1900 M CHATAM 11 s3

17 780 54.09 DAAS MOUHAMED YASSER 25/01/2007 MU18 NRD 16 s3

18 1541 54.68 HAMMOUNI YASSER 08/06/2005 MU20 HOM 13 s3

19 1503 56.34 CHABANE YASSINE 22/03/2007 MU18 HOM 13 s3

NC 291 ADV BOUZIANE ZOUHEYR 29/12/1999 M JSMBA 16 s3

Men's 1500m
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 558 3:51.97 HAREK ABDELLAH MED ISLAM 13/02/2005 MU20 NRD 16

2 231 3:54.21 CHAFA ABDELHAFIDH 30/06/2006 MU20 CAF 42

3 22 3:54.46 DJAYAHIA ANES 10/01/2005 MU20 CROM 02

4 832 3:54.66 BOUTAKIA MOHAMED 12/04/2006 MU20 Amel REO 34

5 317 3:55.78 BENMEGRI NABIL 01/09/2005 MU20 HOM 13

6 1201 3:55.95 MANSER ALI 23/11/1997 M OCBA 16

7 852 3:58.33 ARBAOUI AHMED YASSINE 19/06/2005 MU20 CAOT 38

8 85 4:00.15 HELIT AYOUB 20/08/2004 M COS 19

9 1502 4:01.34 ALLAM MOUNDHIR 15/04/2007 MU18 HOM 13

10 221 4:02.36 OUANOUGHI ODAI 05/12/2005 MU20 CABBA 34

11 768 4:08.13 HOUSINE KHALED 26/06/2006 MU20 MCA 16

12 1542 4:19.39 GOUSSEM MOHAMMED ISLAM 27/03/2007 MU18 HOM 13

13 1535 4:23.44 ALOBAYAT ABDELRAHEEM 00/01/1900 M PALESTINE 0

14 1536 4:28.53 DJEAFRA AZZEDINE 00/01/1900 M PALESTINE 0

15 145 DNF MATI MASSINISSA 18/08/2004 M CNN 16



Men's U18 DISCUS (1.5kg)
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 720 44.93 KHALDI BRAHIM KHALIL 04/03/2008 MU18 CRC 16

2 1132 44.19 HADDADI SEIFEDDINE 18/01/2007 MU18 ASTH 06

3 784 42.42 ZARA OUSSAMA 22/06/2007 MU18 NRD 16

Men's U20 DISCUS (1.750kg)
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 191 52.40 NR GUELLATI AYOUB 14/04/2005 MU20 NRD 16

2 1537 40.45

HADJ 

ABDERRAHMANE ZAKARIA 17/01/2006 MU20 NRD 16

3 182 39.17 HOCINE RAOUF 20/05/2006 MU20 MCA 16

Men's High Jump
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 351 2.10 OUAHIOUNE AMINE 25/03/2003 M ESBA 16

2 1114 2.05 DJABER ABDERRAHMANE 09/02/2005 MU20 CAJ 18

3 1035 2.00 AYACHI YOUNES 12/04/2008 MU18 RBS 06

4 726 2.00 TOUATI WALID 19/12/2006 MU20 AMCB 06

5 218 1.95 BOUDOUMI DHIAE CHERIF 16/11/2001 M CSAFO 31

6 257 1.90 SAADAOUI RAYEN 21/02/2005 MU20 COR 16

7 159 1.90 LAMRAOUI LOUAI 06/01/2006 MU20 CRC 16

9 456 1.7 TEBANI ABDELMALEK 27/10/1996 M CRC 16

NC 506 NM ZOUAK AYOUB 15/04/2003 M JSMBA 16

NC 79 ADV IFTICEN IDIR 28/04/2004 M NRD 16

Men's Shot Put (7.260Kg)
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 316 13.30 KAHLIA ADEL 03/05/1998 M WBR 16

Men's Pole Vault
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 304 4.80 BOUDECHICHE REDA 21/05/2000 M NRD 16

2 10 4.60 BOURRADA LARBI 10/05/1988 M FAA 16

3 39 4.50 MERAH ABDERAOUF 23/06/2006 MU20 AMCB 06

4 326 4.30 GUERFI MOHCENE 20/06/2006 MU20 AMCB 06

5 309 3.80 ARIF ADEM 06/02/2006 MU20 OAB 16

6 759 3.50 KACI SOHEIB 18/02/2008 MU18 JSMBA 16

7 790 3.40 HARBILI SIFEDDINE 15/10/2008 MU18 NRD 16

NC 305 NM BOUDECHICHE ZAKARIA 18/11/2002 M NRD 16



Men's Triple Jump
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 733 15.05 0.0 TIMECHBACHE MASSINISSA 25/07/2000 M NRCB 7

2 716 14.88 0.0 SEKRI MAZIGH 29/01/2006 MU20 CRC 16

3 98 14.82 0.0 BEN NAADJA AHMED AYOUB 17/11/2004 M EBS 28

4 815 14.47 1.8 DINE REDHAOUANE 03/03/2006 MU20 NRD 16

5 109 14.43 -0.5 BENAI MOHAMED OMAR 22/02/2006 MU20 MBO 9

6 1517 14.08 3.5 SAIDI WASSIM 21/04/2008 MU18 EBenSrour 28

7 1029 14.02 2.4 KECHAR YANIS 24/07/2006 MU20 JSK 15

8 526 13.96 2.8 GHEZALI ZAKARIA 24/04/2007 MU18 MBO 09

9 578 13.52 3.4 LOUADJ ISSAM 08/01/2007 MU18 RCA 09

10 1518 13.20 3.7 SAOTI DJABER 10/07/2008 MU18 EBenSrour 28

11 1516 12.60 2.5 BELACHI NOUH 06/12/2008 MU18 EBenSrour 28

Men's U18 Javelin (700g)
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 758 46.21 KHALFAOUI ABDELBASSET 05/02/2008 MU18 JSMBA 16

2 874 42.75 ZERGOUNE MOHAMED 03/09/2008 MU18 JMHD 16

Men's DISCUS (2kg)
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 323 45.22 BAHBOUH MOUHAMED SKANDER 24/09/2002 M CRC 16

2 10 37.79 BOURRADA LARBI 10/05/1988 M FAA 16

3 1543 36.07 BELLAOUEL MOHAMMED 09/12/1977 M CSAF 19

4 218 26.14 BOUDOUMI DHIAE CHERIF 16/11/2001 M CSAFO 31

Men's Long Jump
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 1114 7.14 3.6 DJABER ABDERRAHMANE 09/02/2005 MU20 CAJ 18

2 726 6.93 -1.2 TOUATI WALID 19/12/2006 MU20 AMCB 06

3 365 6.91 2.1 BELKHIR MANIL 18/05/2005 MU20 MCA 16

4 1266 6.88 5.3 SEGHIR SOUHAIB 21/06/2007 MU18 RCL 43

5 109 6.86 2.5 BENAI MOHAMED OMAR 22/02/2006 MU20 MBO 9

6 1080 6.56 3.5 BEZAZ MOHAMED RABEH 05/02/2008 MU18 OCA 25

7 578 6.45 1.1 LOUADJ ISSAM 08/01/2007 MU18 RCA 09

Men's Javelin
Final
PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 99 47.78 BENMAGRI OKBA FATEH 31/03/2004 M EBS 28

2 199 47.03 BOURAHLA SID AHMED 23/02/1998 M SCOTTO 16

3 1262 46.95 SAOUDI ABDALLAH 23/09/2005 MU20 CSAF 19

4 1543 44.02 BELLAOUEL MOHAMMED 09/12/1977 M CSAF 19

5 65 40.01 KERMICHE WASSIM ABDELGHANI 03/08/2006 MU20 JFBK 16

6 218 36.73 BOUDOUMI DHIAE CHERIF 16/11/2001 M CSAFO 31



MU18 Hammer (5kg)
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 711 59.75 BARR DJABER 17/06/2008 MU18 CRB 16

2 739 58.25 YAHIAOUI AMINE 02/07/2007 MU18 ESBA 16

3 720 38.86 KHALDI BRAHIM KHALIL 04/03/2008 MU18 CRC 16

4 722 48.74 DACI AYMEN 17/05/2008 MU18 CRC 16

MU18 Shot Put (5kg)
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 932 15.30 SAHEB SAID ANIS 04/12/2007 MU18 CRC 16

2 1132 14.10 HADDADI SEIFEDDINE 18/01/2007 MU18 ASTH 06

3 711 11.96 BARR DJABER 17/06/2008 MU18 CRB 16

MU20 Shot Put (6kg)
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 929 14.53 CHOUGUI SOULEIMANE 19/02/2006 MU20 COS 19



Algerian Athletics Algiers Athletics League

 5 th ELITE & and YOUTHS TALENTSSATO 5 July, Algiers 

Algiers 24 19 &20  April 2024

WU18 5000m Walk
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 1292 24:49.52 ZENKHRI AYA 08/06/2007 WU18 ASSN 16

2 67 31:31.80 GRICHE IMENE 27/07/2007 WU18 JMHD 16

WU18 100m Hurdles (0.76m)
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 483 15.92 2.8 DJELLIT NARIMENE 05/08/2008 WU18 ESBA 16

Women's 100m Hurdles (0.84m)
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 302 14.45 2.8 DEFNOUN NARIMANE 28/03/2005 WU20 NRD 16

2 7 14.50 2.8 BELHADI MALAK 21/06/2006 WU20 JMHD 16

3 161 15.55 2.8 HAMZA AYA 24/03/2005 WU20 CRC 16

Women's 100m 
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL s

1 302 12.41 2.3 DEFNOUN NARIMANE 28/03/2005 WU20 NRD 16 s1

2 1498 12.49 2.3 BENSAFI DOUAA 11/08/2007 WU18 OCT 13 s1

3 229 12.50 2.3 BOUCHELIT HADJER 30/01/2005 WU20 JSOHEDADJ 35 s1

4 355 12.64 2.3 BENNAMANE MANAR 22/12/2006 WU20 ESEB 16 s1

5 1204 13.05 2.3 MEBARAK YASMINE 10/10/2008 WU18 IRBY 15 s1

6 483 13.11 1.8 DJELLIT NARIMENE 05/08/2008 WU18 ESBA 16 s2

7 224 13.26 2.3 TAYEB CHERIF YASMINE 10/05/2003 W ASESB 35 s1

8 531 13.32 2.3 MAMMERI DOUA 09/02/2008 WU18 MBO 09 s1

9 461 13.60 1.8 BOUNAAS RITEDJ FATIMA ZOHRA 09/06/2008 WU18 CRC 16 s2

NC 264 FS 2.3 HARBI FERIEL 04/04/1997 w CRC 16 s1

NC 78 ADV 1.8 CHAIB IKRAM 03/12/2007 WU18 NRD 16 s2

NC 77 ADV 1.8 BEN OUADAH HASSINA 28/02/2007 WU18 NRD 16 s2

Women's 800m
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 830 2:09.37 AZAIDJ HAYET ANFAL 17/02/2005 WU20 CSFK 26

2 284 2:11.08 GUEDAL LINA MARIA 15/04/2005 WU20 ICC 02

3 560 2:12.49 HAREK MERIEM 30/06/1996 W NRD 16

4 76 2:20.18 BEN OUADAH HASNAA 28/02/2007 WU18 NRD 16

5 89 2:22.38 TEBIB FATIMA ZOHRA 02/10/2005 WU20 A.S.O.AM 22

6 1533 2:22.49 RIMAWI HANEEN 00/01/1900 W PALESTINE 0

7 591 2:25.36 BOURAS NESRINE 29/05/2006 WU20 CAF 42

8 644 2:27.73 BENDJOUDJA ZINEB 25/11/2007 WU18 CSA MA AIN MLILA 04

9 653 2:30.60 BENBRAHIM AYA 14/07/2007 WU18 MBO 09

10 88 2:30.96 BOUMENDIL CHIRAZ 20/09/2008 WU18 A.S.O.AM 22



Women's 3000m Steeple
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 1540 10:35.18 SMAIL NASSIMA 10/01/2001 W MBB 6

2 1324 10:58.58 GAMANE NOUR MERIEM 09/07/2004 W GSD 17

3 954 11:29.22 BENALDJIA MARAM 22/06/2005 WU20 OBBA 34

Women's 200m
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL s

1 1498 25.49 -0.6 BENSAFI DOUAA 11/08/2007 WU18 OCT 13 s1

2 1089 25.86 -0.6 BOUDOUDA DJOUMANA 17/11/2006 WU20 MMG 24 s1

3 229 26.18 -0.6 BOUCHELIT HADJER 30/01/2005 WU20 JSOHEDADJ 35 s1

4 361 26.66 0.3 ZENTICI AYA 07/12/2004 W JSMBA 16 s2

5 483 27.11 -0.6 DJELLIT NARIMENE 05/08/2008 WU18 ESBA 16 s1

6 1529 27.29 -0.6 MRAD RANIA 00/01/1900 W TUNISIE 0 s1

7 486 28.04 0.3 TRIBECHE TIZIRI 25/12/2007 WU18 ESBA 16 s2

8 482 28.41 0.3 AIT TAHAR ANIA 29/09/2008 WU18 ESBA 16 s2

9 78 ADV 0.3 CHAIB IKRAM 03/12/2007 WU18 NRD 16 s2

WU18 2000m Steeple
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL s

1 1359 7:43.34 GAMANE SENDAS BARKAHOM 14/12/2007 WU18 GSD 17

2 699 8:44.34 REBBAH MAROUA 24/12/2008 WU18 CNN 16

Women's 10 000m Walk
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 14 51:32.68 TOULOUM MELISSA 14/06/2002 W AMCB 6

92 58:57.57 NAILI SABAH 24/05/1988 W NOR 25

2 298 60:50.87 KADDOURI ABDELAZIZ 19/06/1999 M MCA 16

Women's 400m Hurdles
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL s

1 283 65.02 SACI NESRINE 06/05/2005 WU20 ESEB 16

2 268 66.27 HOUMA SARAH 25/05/2006 WU20 CRC 16

3 511 66.43 MANSEUR HANA 14/09/2003 W JSMBA 16

4 998 66.45 FATMI MOUNIRA 12/11/2006 WU20 OCT 13

Women's 3000m
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL s

1 957 10:06.11 ACHICHE KARIMA 25/11/2008 WU18 CAOT 38

2 1240 11:01.68 OUNECHE TINHINANE 22/03/2007 WU18 CSA OAG 15

3 1246 11:16.32 REMITA AYA FERDAWS 27/06/2006 WU20 MMG 24

4 59 11:24.63 GHORAF ABIR 20/02/2008 WU18 CRC 16

5 982 11:53.42 MEDDOUR MAROUA 30/04/2008 WU18 CABBA 34

6 1507 13:02.15 MIOUT RIHAB 17/08/2008 WU18 CNN 16



Women's 400m
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL s

1 284 56.54 GUEDAL LINA MARIA 15/04/2005 WU20 ICC 02 s1

2 343 58.28 BENGUESMIA AYAT ERRAHMANE 30/05/2006 WU20 DPAFBS 28 s1

3 1498 58.30 BENSAFI DOUAA 11/08/2007 WU18 OCT 13 s1

4 186 59.21 BENALI CHAIMA 14/02/2000 W MCA 16 s1

5 1089 59.82 BOUDOUDA DJOUMANA 17/11/2006 WU20 MMG 24 s1

6 310 61.05 YOUNSI IKRAM 10/02/2002 w OCBA 16 s2

7 998 61.35 FATMI MOUNIRA 12/11/2006 WU20 OCT 13 s2

8 591 62.03 BOURAS NESRINE 29/05/2006 WU20 CAF 42 s2

9 76 62.52 BEN OUADAH HASNAA 28/02/2007 WU18 NRD 16 s2

Women's 1500m
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL s

1 1324 4:44.21 GAMANE NOUR MERIEM 09/07/2004 W GSD 17

2 222 4:47.15 SAMAI SOUMIA 30/04/2006 WU20 CABBA 34

3 1545 4:51.51 SOLTANI WISSEM 24/06/2005 WU20 CNN 16

4 1497 4:55.41

WU18 Hammer 
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL s

1 741 38.91 GUESSOUM KAOUTHER AMINA 01/06/2008 WU18 ESBA 16

WU20 Hammer 
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL s

1 1532 49.72 ZMORDA HADJI 00/01/1900 W TUNISIE 0

2 162 38.96 YAHIYAOUI LYNA 07/02/2006 WU20 CRC 16

Women's Hammer 
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL s

1 387 46.85 BOUCHENE KATIA 11/05/1999 W MCA 16

Women's Long Jump
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 325 5.42 2.3 AOUDIA CHAIMA 09/09/2006 WU20 NRD 16

2 161 5.31 HAMZA AYA 24/03/2005 WU20 CRC 16

3 490 5.17 1.8 ZEGGANE LILIA 21/01/2007 WU18 ESMB 09

4 1539 5.09 KAHLOUCHE MANEL 31/01/2006 WU20 ESBA 0

5 460 5.06 BENAZZOUG ANAIS 02/04/2008 WU18 CRC 16

6 1529 5.00 MRAD RANIA 00/01/1900 W TUNISIE 0

7 110 4.95 3.1 TOUHAMI HIND 14/07/2006 W RCA 9

8 266 4.64 TOUALIT YASMINE INES 20/01/2004 w CRC 16



WU18 Javelin
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 757 32.42 BENNEJAI MALAK 03/01/2008 WU18 JSMBA 16

2 875 28.53 DEKKAL RYM 20/07/2007 WU18 JMHD 16

WU20 Javelin
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 1539 34.72 KAHLOUCHE MANEL 31/01/2006 WU20 ESBA 0

Women's Javelin
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 356 36.78 SOUISSI WISSEM 28/04/2002 W ESH 16

Women's Pole Vault
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 377 3.00 BENAHMADOU NESRINE 05/01/2004 W NRD 16

2 379 2.80 GACEM MAROUA 11/12/2006 WU20 NRD 16

3 572 NM AISSIOU SARA LYNA 04/12/2007 WU18 OAB 16

WU18 Shot Put (3KG)
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 596 10.46 OULD KHELIFA SARAH 22/05/2008 W ESBA 16

2 820 09.39 BELALA MAROUA 11/09/2008 WU18 TCEE 19

3 1171 09.39 KECILI ROMAISSA 15/01/2007 WU18 CSJA 15

4 1222 09.19 MORSLI SARA 09/04/2007 WU18 RCA 09

5 718 08.56 BENNOUR NEILA 24/09/2007 WU18 CRC 16

6 761 07.55 BENZID DARINE 30/08/2008 WU18 JSMBA 16

Women's Shot Put (4KG)
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 344 10.73 ABDALLAH HANIA 07/10/2001 W ESBA 16

2 325 10.49 AOUDIA CHAIMA 09/09/2006 WU20 NRD 16

3 1529 10.35 MRAD RANIA 00/01/1900 W TUNISIE 0



WU18 &WU20 Discus (1KG)
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 1530 48.12 LAHMADI GHOFRANE 00/01/1900 W TUNISIE 0

2 1531 37.92 MILI RITEJ 00/01/1900 W TUNISIE 0

3 153 33.59 BOUGUETOF OULA 16/12/2005 WU20 CRB 16

4 820 31.96 BELALA MAROUA 11/09/2008 WU18 TCEE 19

5 192 31.50 SEKKAL LYNA 22/07/2002 W NRD 16

6 462 31.13 ZOUAOUA MARIA DALILA 08/06/2007 WU18 CRC 16

7 485 30.80 SEGHIR CERINE 23/07/2007 WU18 ESBA 16

8 154 30.07 DJEKBOUB YASMINE 01/01/2005 WU20 CRB 16

9 162 29.96 YAHIYAOUI LYNA 07/02/2006 WU20 CRC 16

Women's High Jump
Final

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 303 1.55 SAIL SERINE LYNDA 30/07/2005 WU20 NRD 16

2 265 1.55 HARZALLAH IKRAM 25/06/2003 w CRC 16

Women's Triple Jump
Final W:m/s

PLACE BIB MARK NAME B.D CAT. TEAM WIL

1 355 11.75 2.1 BENNAMANE MANAR 22/12/2006 W ESEB 16

2 110 11.14 0.4 TOUHAMI HIND 14/07/2006 WU20 RCA 9

3 266 11.12 2.0 TOUALIT YASMINE INES 20/01/2004 w CRC 16

4 530 11.07 3.3 AOUADI MALAK 07/11/2007 WU18 MBO 09

5 1106 10.90 -1.5 CHEHAIDIA NOURHENNE 01/09/2007 WU18 JSMBA 16

6 460 10.76 5.4 BENAZZOUG ANAIS 02/04/2008 WU18 CRC 16

7 461 10.76 1.7 BOUNAAS RITEDJ FATIMA ZOHRA 09/06/2008 WU18 CRC 16

8 1152 10.47 2.1 IDDIR INESS 16/05/2008 W CSA OAG 15


